future results of operations of American Real Estate Partners, L.P. The
unaudited pro forma financial data must be read in conjunction with the
notes thereto and our historical consolidated financial statements and the
related notes.

   33

   AMERICAN REAL ESTATE PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (IN $000'S, EXCEPT UNIT AND PER UNIT AMOUNTS)

   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS
   -----------
   HISTORICAL   (1)   PRO FORMA
   2003   OFFERING   2003
   ----   --------   ----

Revenues:
  Hotel and casino operating income .....   $   262,811   $   --   $   262,811
  Other .....   110,648   --   110,648
   ------------   ---------   ------------
   373,459   --   373,459
   ------------   ---------   ------------
Expenses:

  Hotel and casino operating expenses .....   216,857   --   216,857
  Interest expense .....   22,064   29,992   52,056
  Depreciation and amortization .....   25,424   --   25,424
  General and administrative expenses .....   14,081   --   14,081
  Other .....   26,392   --   26,392
   ------------   ---------   ------------
   304,818   29,992   334,810
   ------------   ---------   ------------
Operating income .....   68,641   (29,992)   38,649
Other gains and (losses):
  Write-down of mortgages and notes receivable .....   (18,798)   --   (18,798)
  Gain on sales and disposition of real estate .....   7,121   --   7,121
  Other gains and losses (net) .....   143   --   143

   ------------   ---------   ------------
Income from continuing operations before income taxes   57,107   (29,992)   27,115
  Income tax benefit .....   1,573   --   1,573
   ------------   ---------   ------------
  Income from continuing operations .....   58,680   (29,992)   28,688
Income from discontinued operations .....   11,344   --   11,344
   ------------   ---------   ------------
Net earnings .....   $   70,024   $ (29,992)   $   40,032
   ============   =========   ============
Net earnings attributable to:
  Limited partners .....   $   59,360   $ (29,395)   $   29,965
  General partner .....   10,664   (597)   10,067
   ------------   ---------   ------------
   $   70,024   $ (29,992)   $   40,032
   ============   =========   ============
Net earnings per limited partnership unit:
  Basic earnings:
   Income from continuing operations .....   $   0.99   $   (0.64)   $   0.35
   Income from discontinued operations .....   0.24   --   0.24
   ------------   ---------   ------------
  Basic earnings per LP unit .....   $   1.23   $   (0.64)   $   0.59
   ============   =========   ============

[…]

equivalent partnership units outstanding .....   54,489,943   --   54,489,943
   ============   =========   ============

   See accompanying notes to unaudited proforma consolidated financial data.

   34

   AMERICAN REAL ESTATE PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2004 (UNAUDITED)
   (IN $000'S, EXCEPT UNIT AND PER UNIT AMOUNTS)

   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS
   -----------
   (1)
   HISTORICAL   OFFERING   PRO FORMA
   ----------   --------   ---------

Revenues:
  Hotel and casino operating income.....   $   148,369   $   --   $   148,369
  Other.....   73,654   --   73,654
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   222,023   --   222,023
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Expenses:

  Hotel and casino operating expenses.....   110,131   --   110,131
  Interest expense.....   17,971   10,846   28,817
  Depreciation and amortization.....   15,592   --   15,592
  General and administrative expenses.....   9,030   --   9,030
  Other.....   18,567   --   18,567
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   171,291   10,846   182,137
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Operating income.....   50,732   (10,846)   39,886
Other gains and (losses):
  Gain on sale of marketable equity and debt securities..   37,167   --   37,167
  Gain on sales and disposition of real estate.....   5,821   --   5,821
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Income from continuing operations before income taxes....   93,720   (10,846)   82,874
  Income tax expense.....   (9,257)   --   (9,257)
   ------------   ------------   ------------

  Income from continuing operations.....   84,463   (10,846)   73,617
Income from discontinued operations.....   60,343   --   60,343
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net earnings.....   $   144,806   $   (10,846)   $   133,960
   ============   ============   ============

Net earnings attributable to:
  Limited partners.....   $   136,662   $   (10,630)   $   126,032
  General partners.....   8,144   (216)   7,928
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   $   144,806   $   (10,846)   $   133,960
   ============   ============   ============
Net earnings per limited partnership unit:
  Basic earnings:
   Income from continuing operations.....   $   1.68   $   (0.23)   $   1.45
   Income from discontinued operations.....   1.28   --   1.28
   ------------   ------------   ------------
  Basic earnings per LP unit.....   $   2.96   $   (0.23)   $   2.73
   ============   ============   ============
Weighted average limited partnership units outstanding...   46,098,284   --   46,098,284
   ============   ============   ============
  Diluted earnings:

   Income from continuing operations.....   $   1.53   $   (0.20)   $   1.33
   Income from discontinued operations.....   1.13   --   1.13
   ------------   ------------   ------------
  Diluted earnings per LP unit.....   $   2.66   $   (0.20)   $   2.46
   ============   ============   ============
Weighted average limited partnership units and
  equivalent partnership units outstanding.....   52,218,668   --   52,218,668
   ============   ============   ============

   See accompanying notes to unaudited proforma consolidated financial data.

   35

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

(1)   For the full year period: